

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9049/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in RP No. 4571/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DY.MANGR.RAJ.STATE MIN.& MINERL.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSRU ZAMAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exem from filing OT)  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sohan Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Bohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime interim stay of the order of the National  
Commission.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER