

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9049/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in RP No. 4571/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DY.MANGR.RAJ.STATE MIN.& MINERL.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSRU ZAMAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. Four weeks' time is granted
to file counter and four weeks thereafter to file
rejoinder affidavit without further extension of time.

List for final disposal.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master